

State of New Hampshire
Supreme Court

NO. 2008-0106

2008 TERM

AUGUST SESSION

In the Matter of
Gabriello Gabrielli
&
Concetta Gabrielli

RULE 7 APPEAL OF FINAL DECISION OF
PORTSMOUTH FAMILY DIVISION COURT

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER, GABRIELLO GABRIELLI

By: Joshua L. Gordon, Esq.
NH Bar ID No. 9046
Law Office of Joshua L. Gordon
26 S. Main St., #175
Concord, NH 03301
(603) 226-4225

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES *ii*

ARGUMENT *1*

 I. Waiver of Alimony Thoroughly Litigated and Proved in Trial Court *1*

 II. Equitable Estoppel Argument Hinges on One Ambiguous (and Erroneous)
 Hearsay Description by One Attorney About What Another Attorney Said *5*

 III. Connie is Presumed to Know the Contents of Her Stipulation *7*

 IV. “During the Marriage” Does Not Mean “While Living Together” *8*

 V. Sundry Contentions *9*

CONCLUSION *11*

CERTIFICATION *11*

APPENDIX *following p. 11*

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

NEW HAMPSHIRE CASES

Bock v. Lundstrom,
133 N.H. 161 (1990) 8

Gianola v. Continental Casualty Co.,
149 N.H. 213 (2003) 4

Kayle v. Kayle,
132 N.H. 402 (1989) 9

Murphy v. Murphy,
116 N.H. 672 (1976) 9

In re Nassar,
156 N.H. 769 (2008) 8, 9

Norberg v. Norberg,
135 N.H. 620 (1992) 3

Piper v. Boston & M.R.R.,
75 N.H. 435 (1910) 8

Porter v. City of Manchester,
151 N.H. 30 (2004) 1

In re Proposed New Hampshire Rules of Civil Procedure,
139 N.H. 512 (1995) 1

OTHER STATES' CASES

Cappello v. Cappello,
501 N.E.2d 535 (Mass.App. 1986) 4, 7

Digen v. Schultz,
210 P. 1057 (Mont. 1922) 1

Gifford v. Gifford,
236 N.E.2d 892 (Mass. 1968) 8

Herndon v. State,
543 S.W.2d 109 (Tex. 1976) 9

<i>Knox v. Remick</i> , 358 N.E.2d 432 (Mass. 1976)	10
<i>Krapf v. Krapf</i> , 786 N.E.2d 318 (Mass. 2003)	7
<i>Owen v. State</i> , 396 N.E.2d 376 (Ind. 1979)	9
<i>People v. Harter</i> , 282 N.E.2d 10 (Ill. App. 1972)	9
<i>Steneken v. Steneken</i> , 873 A.2d 501 (N.J. 2005)	9
<i>Williams v. Delta Grocery & Cotton Co.</i> , 132 So. 732 (Miss. 1931)	1

NEW HAMPSHIRE STATUTE

RSA 458:19, I(a)	8
------------------------	---

SECONDARY SOURCE

Am.Jur. 2d <i>Evidence</i> § 109 (2008)	10
